Weighted Average Interest Rate 2.9% 6.1% - - - -
Financial Liabilities
Trade & other creditors  - - - - (642,213) (642,213)
 - - - - (642,213) (642,213)

Weighted Average Interest Rate - - - - - -

Net financial assets (liabilities) 1,222,385 1,616,800 - - (487,106) 2,352,079

(iii) Financial assets
Trade receivables from other entities are carried at nominal amounts less any provision for doubtful debts.

Other receivables are carried at nominal amounts due. Interest is taken up as income on an accruals basis.

(iv) Financial liabilities
Liabilities are recognised for amounts to be paid in the future for goods and services received, whether or not billed to the
economic entity.

(v) Equity
Ordinary share capital is recognised at the fair value of the consideration received by the Company.

(vi) Sensitivity analysis

The group has performed a sensitivity analysis in relation to interest income and movements in interest rates on financial
assets and liabilities. The analysis highlights the effect on the current year’s results and equity pre tax which would have
resulted from movement in interest rates with all other variables remaining constant.

 Consolidated Company

 2010 2009 2010  2009
 $  $  $  $

Change in loss
- increase in interest rate by 1% (23,177)

(28,392)

(22,825)

(25,318)
- decrease in interest rate by 1% 23,177 28,392 22,825 25,318

Change in equity
- increase in interest rate by 1% 23,177 28,392 22,825 25,318
- decrease in interest rate by 1% (23,177) (28,392) (22,825) (25,318)

(vii) Credit risk exposures
The credit risk on financial assets of the economic entity has been recognised on the statement of financial position and is
generally the carrying amount net of any provisions for doubtful debts.

The economic entity does not have any material credit risk exposure to any single debtor or group of debtors under
financial instruments entered into.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Annual Financial Report 2010 Globe Metals & Mining Limited and Controlled Entities

67

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(viii) Net fair value of financial assets and liabilities